



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04210507 May 07, 2021 10:30 AM      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E4U99  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 228 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44146215201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR-822/SHERIDAN STREET OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY BRIDGE

| Rank | Vendor  | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid       | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.                              | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$12,200,214.29 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | SEACOAST INCORPORATED                               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$12,326,126.38 | 101.03%            |
| 3    | QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$12,600,000.00 | 103.28%            |
| 4    | KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$13,329,675.33 | 109.26%            |
| 5    | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$13,946,242.92 | 114.31%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE: 06/01/21  
 END DATE: 06/04/21

BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04210507 May 07, 2021      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E4U99  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 228 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44146215201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR-822/SHERIDAN STREET OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY BRIDGE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, moveable bridge No. 860043 repair/rehabilitation (control house upgrade, electrical systems upgrade, mechanical systems upgrade, improved access for inspection and maintenance, emergency generator system upgrade, counterweight adjustments), submarine cable, monitoring existing structures (inspection and settlement, vibration), concrete (bridge superstructure, cleaning and coating, epoxy overlay, crack repair, sidewalk and driveways, traffic railing, shoulder barrier), milling and resurfacing, lighting (luminaires), structural steel (coating, rehabilitation), ladders and platforms, railings, guardrail, signing (single-post, panel), pavement markings (painted, thermoplastic, permanent tape), signalization (steel mast arm, signals, cable), and sidewalk grating along State Road 822 (Sheridan Street) over the Intracoastal Waterway, for 0.113 miles in Broward County.

PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

ALTERNATIVE BIDDING (8-13)

The Department desires to expedite construction on this Contract to minimize the inconvenience to the traveling public and to reduce the time of construction. In order to achieve this, an incentive - disincentive provision is established for the Contract. The total "incentive payment" or disincentive deduction shall not exceed \$300,000.00.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units     | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                       | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                       |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0005 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER                                     |           | 225.000<br>LF         | 70.00000                   | 15,750.00  | 12.00000                  | 2,700.00   | 8.00000                      | 1,800.00   |
| 0010 0110 3<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING<br>STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44146215201<br>860043 |           | (1250.000)<br>SF (LS) | 125,000.00000              | 125,000.00 | 120,000.00000             | 120,000.00 | 100,000.00000                | 100,000.00 |
| 0015 0400 4 5<br>CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE                     |           | 13.500<br>CY          | 13,000.00000               | 175,500.00 | 2,500.00000               | 33,750.00  | 5,072.00000                  | 68,472.00  |
| 0020 0400143<br>CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE<br>SURFACE, CLASS 5                |           | 8,735.000<br>SF       | 4.00000                    | 34,940.00  | 3.00000                   | 26,205.00  | 4.60000                      | 40,181.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |              | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |                           |              |                              |              |
| 0025 0401 70 2<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX<br>MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE<br>BUTADIENE           |           | 10.000<br>CF      | 2,300.00000                | 23,000.00  | 1,500.00000               | 15,000.00    | 600.00000                    | 6,000.00     |
| 0030 0403 1 17<br>EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT<br>441462-1-52-01  |           | 1,028.000<br>SY   | 245.00000                  | 251,860.00 | 95.00000                  | 97,660.00    | 96.00000                     | 98,688.00    |
| 0035 0403 2 17<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT<br>441462-1-52-01   |           | 10.000<br>CF      | 1,500.00000                | 15,000.00  | 1,500.00000               | 15,000.00    | 600.00000                    | 6,000.00     |
| 0040 0411 1<br>EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK<br>INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB                            |           | 1.000<br>GA       | 3,000.00000                | 3,000.00   | 200.00000                 | 200.00       | 140.00000                    | 140.00       |
| 0045 0411 2<br>CRACKS INJECT & SEAL-<br>STRUCTURES REHAB  |           | 11.000<br>LF      | 1,818.00000                | 19,998.00  | 75.00000                  | 825.00       | 69.00000                     | 759.00       |
| 0050 0415 1 5<br>REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE  |           | 1,600.000<br>LB   | 14.00000                   | 22,400.00  | 3.00000                   | 4,800.00     | 4.00000                      | 6,400.00     |
| 0055 0458 1 21<br>BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT,<br>REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH<br>BACKER ROD |           | 224.000<br>LF     | 178.57100                  | 39,999.90  | 65.00000                  | 14,560.00    | 235.00000                    | 52,640.00    |
| 0060 0460 1 5<br>STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION,<br>BASCULE LEAVES                                 |           | 71,304.000<br>LB  | 8.95000                    | 638,170.80 | 18.00000                  | 1,283,472.00 | 25.00000                     | 1,782,600.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|--------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |              |
| 0065 0460 1 6<br>STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION,<br>BASCULE PIERS  |           | 7,231.000<br>LB   | 8.98900                    | 64,999.46  | 20.00000                  | 144,620.00 | 25.00000                     | 180,775.00   |
| 0070 0460 1 13<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS,<br>NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES  |           | 100.000<br>LB     | 300.00000                  | 30,000.00  | 200.00000                 | 20,000.00  | 250.00000                    | 25,000.00    |
| 0075 0460 1 15<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL -<br>REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS   |           | 6,473.000<br>LB   | 32.00000                   | 207,136.00 | 22.00000                  | 142,406.00 | 30.00000                     | 194,190.00   |
| 0080 0460 6 2<br>LADDERS & PLATFORMS, REHAB   |           | 12,885.000<br>LB  | 19.00000                   | 244,815.00 | 16.00000                  | 206,160.00 | 30.00000                     | 386,550.00   |
| 0085 0460 71 2<br>METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, STEEL POST<br>AND RAIL   |           | 220.000<br>LF     | 1,136.00000                | 249,920.00 | 60.00000                  | 13,200.00  | 125.00000                    | 27,500.00    |
| 0090 0465 2105<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN<br>LOCKS                         |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 224,606.00000              | 449,212.00 | 140,000.00000             | 280,000.00 | 85,000.00000                 | 170,000.00   |
| 0095 0465 2108<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I LIVE<br>LOAD SHOES 44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 25,000.00000               | 25,000.00  | 75,000.00000              | 75,000.00  | 80,000.00000                 | 80,000.00    |
| 0100 0465 2154<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I<br>HYDRAULIC POWER PACK               |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 449,997.00000              | 899,994.00 | 325,000.00000             | 650,000.00 | 500,000.00000                | 1,000,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0105 0465 2404<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION,<br>RECONDITION, TRUNION ASSEMBLY   |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 4,750.00000                | 19,000.00  | 6,000.00000               | 24,000.00  | 3,000.00000                  | 12,000.00  |
| 0110 0465 2452<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION,<br>RECONDITION, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER   |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 2,000.00000                | 16,000.00  | 20,000.00000              | 160,000.00 | 43,120.63000                 | 344,965.04 |
| 0115 0465 2605<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN<br>LOCKS                         |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 7,000.00000                | 14,000.00  | 15,000.00000              | 30,000.00  | 3,000.00000                  | 6,000.00   |
| 0120 0465 2608<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, LIVE<br>LOAD SHOES 44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 6,500.00000                | 6,500.00   | 5,000.00000               | 5,000.00   | 4,000.00000                  | 4,000.00   |
| 0125 0465 2654<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS,<br>HYDRAULIC POWER PACK               |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 7,000.00000                | 14,000.00  | 10,000.00000              | 20,000.00  | 5,000.00000                  | 10,000.00  |
| 0130 0465 3 17<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT,<br>F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS   |           | 1,400.000<br>EA   | 150.00000                  | 210,000.00 | 120.00000                 | 168,000.00 | 111.00000                    | 155,400.00 |
| 0135 0465 3 50<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT,<br>ADJUST  |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 47,500.00000               | 95,000.00  | 10,000.00000              | 20,000.00  | 30,000.00000                 | 60,000.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |              | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                      |                            |              |                           |              |                              |              |
| 0140 0465 20<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE<br>MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR<br>44146215201 860043 |           | (228.000)<br>DA (LS) | 25,000.00000               | 25,000.00    | 30,000.00000              | 30,000.00    | 44,000.00000                 | 44,000.00    |
| 0145 0465 21<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR  |           | 228.000<br>DA        | 526.00000                  | 119,928.00   | 550.00000                 | 125,400.00   | 554.00000                    | 126,312.00   |
| 0150 0465 71 3<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL<br>CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44146215201<br>860043             |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 17,500.00000               | 17,500.00    | 69,884.00000              | 69,884.00    | 40,000.00000                 | 40,000.00    |
| 0155 0507 70<br>ALUMINUM SIDEWALK FLOOR  |           | 1,240.000<br>SF      | 323.00000                  | 400,520.00   | 95.00000                  | 117,800.00   | 250.00000                    | 310,000.00   |
| 0160 0508 2 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I  |           | 4.000<br>AS          | 31,250.00000               | 125,000.00   | 29,736.00000              | 118,944.00   | 28,585.00000                 | 114,340.00   |
| 0165 0508 3 6<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE<br>& DISPOSE                                      |           | 2.000<br>AS          | 6,500.00000                | 13,000.00    | 2,714.00000               | 5,428.00     | 109.00000                    | 218.00       |
| 0170 0508 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL<br>EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION<br>44146215201 860043        |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 2,255,068.00000            | 2,255,068.00 | 2,010,000.00000           | 2,010,000.00 | 1,500,000.00000              | 1,500,000.00 |
| 0175 0508 72 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY<br>GENERATOR , FURNISH & INSTALL                        |           | 2.000<br>AS          | 199,999.00000              | 399,998.00   | 296,180.00000             | 592,360.00   | 141,899.50000                | 283,799.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0180 0508 72 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY GENERATOR , REMOVE                                   |           | 1.000<br>AS          | 10,000.00000               | 10,000.00  | 10,940.96000              | 10,940.96  | 11,000.00000                 | 11,000.00  |
| 0185 0508 73 1<br>SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44146215201 860043                |           | (400.000)<br>LF (LS) | 302,363.00000              | 302,363.00 | 886,636.66000             | 886,636.66 | 800,000.00000                | 800,000.00 |
| 0190 0508 73 4<br>SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44146215201 860043                           |           | (150.000)<br>LF (LS) | 79,999.00000               | 79,999.00  | 27,848.00000              | 27,848.00  | 30,000.00000                 | 30,000.00  |
| 0195 0508 76 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , F&I 44146215201 860043    |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 299,998.00000              | 299,998.00 | 608,880.00000             | 608,880.00 | 264,900.00000                | 264,900.00 |
| 0200 0508 76 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , REMOVE 44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 12,500.00000               | 12,500.00  | 7,127.20000               | 7,127.20   | 10,000.00000                 | 10,000.00  |
| 0205 0508 78 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44146215201 860043     |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 22,500.00000               | 22,500.00  | 43,621.06000              | 43,621.06  | 40,000.00000                 | 40,000.00  |
| 0210 0508 78 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44146215201 860043  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 7,500.00000                | 7,500.00   | 3,728.80000               | 3,728.80   | 4,000.00000                  | 4,000.00   |
| 0215 0508 79 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I                                     |           | 1.000<br>EA          | 124,999.00000              | 124,999.00 | 218,643.38000             | 218,643.38 | 209,000.00000                | 209,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                        | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |                        | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                        |
|---|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount             |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |                            |                        |                           |                        |                              |                        |
| 0220 0508 79 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL<br>CONSOLE, REMOVE   |           | 1.000<br>EA          | 14,500.00000               | 14,500.00              | 12,980.00000              | 12,980.00              | 12,000.00000                 | 12,000.00              |
| 0225 0508 82 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL<br>PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I                              |           | 1.000<br>EA          | 164,999.00000              | 164,999.00             | 133,383.66000             | 133,383.66             | 127,727.00000                | 127,727.00             |
| 0230 0512 1 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-CONTROL HOUSE,<br>RENOVATE 44146215201 860043                                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 560,241.00000              | 560,241.00             | 950,000.00000             | 950,000.00             | 833,000.00000                | 833,000.00             |
| 0235 0515 2313<br>PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING,<br>ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3                                       |           | 865.000<br>LF        | 260.00000                  | 224,900.00             | 65.00000                  | 56,225.00              | 100.00000                    | 86,500.00              |
| 0240 0521 5 4<br>CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE,<br>32" VERTICAL FACE                                       |           | 480.000<br>LF        | 156.00000                  | 74,880.00              | 45.00000                  | 21,600.00              | 109.00000                    | 52,320.00              |
| 0245 0561 1<br>COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL<br>STEEL 44146215201 860043  |           | (220.000)<br>TN (LS) | 836,000.00000              | 836,000.00             | 790,000.00000             | 790,000.00             | 1,420,000.00000              | 1,420,000.00           |
| 0250 0715 11211<br>LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING<br>LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM,<br>ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD |           | 2.000<br>EA          | 1,000.00000                | 2,000.00               | 2,100.00000               | 4,200.00               | 13,180.00000                 | 26,360.00              |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                      |                            | <b>\$10,003,588.16</b> |                           | <b>\$10,418,188.72</b> |                              | <b>\$11,165,536.04</b> |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |              | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                      |                            |              |                           |              |                              |            |
| 0255 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44146215201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 1,000,000.00000            | 1,000,000.00 | 1,100,000.00000           | 1,100,000.00 | 582,637.98000                | 582,637.98 |
| 0260 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44146215201   |           | (228.000)<br>DA (LS) | 210,000.00000              | 210,000.00   | 132,000.00000             | 132,000.00   | 50,000.00000                 | 50,000.00  |
| 0265 0102 14<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER  |           | 20.000<br>HR         | 75.00000                   | 1,500.00     | 4,500.00000               | 90,000.00    | 70.00000                     | 1,400.00   |
| 0270 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 16,134.000<br>ED     | 1.00000                    | 16,134.00    | 0.25000                   | 4,033.50     | 0.25000                      | 4,033.50   |
| 0275 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                    |           | 15,744.000<br>ED     | 1.00000                    | 15,744.00    | 0.16000                   | 2,519.04     | 0.15000                      | 2,361.60   |
| 0280 0102 74 8<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN<br>LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING<br>DEVICE) |           | 6,300.000<br>FD      | 0.50000                    | 3,150.00     | 0.10000                   | 630.00       | 0.10000                      | 630.00     |
| 0285 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                                   |           | 456.000<br>ED        | 10.00000                   | 4,560.00     | 7.00000                   | 3,192.00     | 6.00000                      | 2,736.00   |
| 0290 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           | 1,864.000<br>ED      | 13.00000                   | 24,232.00    | 11.00000                  | 20,504.00    | 12.00000                     | 22,368.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0295 0102104<br>TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND<br>MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION                           |           | 228.000<br>ED     | 110.00000                  | 25,080.00  | 20.00000                  | 4,560.00   | 16.00000                     | 3,648.00   |
| 0300 0102107 1<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION<br>AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION                     |           | 228.000<br>ED     | 110.00000                  | 25,080.00  | 20.00000                  | 4,560.00   | 16.00000                     | 3,648.00   |
| 0305 0102115<br>TYPE III BARRICADE   |           | 3,624.000<br>ED   | 1.00000                    | 3,624.00   | 0.36000                   | 1,304.64   | 0.30000                      | 1,087.20   |
| 0310 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER   |           | 2,641.000<br>LF   | 3.00000                    | 7,923.00   | 5.00000                   | 13,205.00  | 10.00000                     | 26,410.00  |
| 0315 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM  |           | 18.000<br>EA      | 500.00000                  | 9,000.00   | 800.00000                 | 14,400.00  | 300.00000                    | 5,400.00   |
| 0320 0107 1<br>LITTER REMOVAL  |           | 37.370<br>AC      | 535.00000                  | 19,992.95  | 600.00000                 | 22,422.00  | 250.00000                    | 9,342.50   |
| 0325 0107 2<br>MOWING  |           | 25.300<br>AC      | 988.00000                  | 24,996.40  | 500.00000                 | 12,650.00  | 125.00000                    | 3,162.50   |
| 0330 0108 1<br>MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-<br>INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT<br>MONITORING 44146215201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 55,000.00000               | 55,000.00  | 10,000.00000              | 10,000.00  | 37,000.00000                 | 37,000.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum      | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|--------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                    | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                    |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0335 0108 2<br>MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-<br>VIBRATION MONITORING 44146215201     |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 50,000.00000               | 50,000.00  | 5,000.00000               | 5,000.00   | 25,000.00000                 | 25,000.00  |
| 0340 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44146215201                                    |           | (0.120)<br>AC (LS) | 12,000.00000               | 12,000.00  | 5,000.00000               | 5,000.00   | 25,000.00000                 | 25,000.00  |
| 0345 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                      |           | 391.000<br>SY      | 26.00000                   | 10,166.00  | 12.00000                  | 4,692.00   | 30.00000                     | 11,730.00  |
| 0350 0120 1<br>REGULAR EXCAVATION   |           | 5.600<br>CY        | 179.00000                  | 1,002.40   | 500.00000                 | 2,800.00   | 70.00000                     | 392.00     |
| 0355 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT   |           | 1.400<br>CY        | 2,000.00000                | 2,800.00   | 150.00000                 | 210.00     | 80.00000                     | 112.00     |
| 0360 0160 4<br>TYPE B STABILIZATION   |           | 57.000<br>SY       | 100.00000                  | 5,700.00   | 65.00000                  | 3,705.00   | 9.00000                      | 513.00     |
| 0365 0285706<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06  |           | 57.000<br>SY       | 100.00000                  | 5,700.00   | 65.00000                  | 3,705.00   | 30.00000                     | 1,710.00   |
| 0370 0327 70 6<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH            |           | 5,644.000<br>SY    | 5.00000                    | 28,220.00  | 3.60000                   | 20,318.40  | 2.65000                      | 14,956.60  |
| 0375 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 470.000<br>TN      | 202.00000                  | 94,940.00  | 198.00000                 | 93,060.00  | 200.00000                    | 94,000.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0380 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                  |           | 2.200<br>TN       | 3,500.00000                | 7,700.00   | 145.00000                 | 319.00     | 2,500.00000                  | 5,500.00   |
| 0385 0425 5<br>MANHOLE, ADJUST   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 5,000.00000                | 5,000.00   | 2,500.00000               | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00000                  | 5,000.00   |
| 0390 0425 6<br>VALVE BOXES, ADJUST   |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 5,000.00000                | 20,000.00  | 2,000.00000               | 8,000.00   | 2,000.00000                  | 8,000.00   |
| 0395 0515 2313<br>PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING,<br>ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3        |           | 292.000<br>LF     | 462.00000                  | 134,904.00 | 65.00000                  | 18,980.00  | 482.00000                    | 140,744.00 |
| 0400 0520 1 10<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                               |           | 406.000<br>LF     | 37.00000                   | 15,022.00  | 28.00000                  | 11,368.00  | 31.00000                     | 12,586.00  |
| 0405 0520 2 4<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D   |           | 76.000<br>LF      | 33.00000                   | 2,508.00   | 28.00000                  | 2,128.00   | 26.00000                     | 1,976.00   |
| 0410 0521 72 40<br>SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38"<br>OR 44" HEIGHT             |           | 58.000<br>LF      | 431.00000                  | 24,998.00  | 65.00000                  | 3,770.00   | 443.00000                    | 25,694.00  |
| 0415 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                    |           | 386.000<br>SY     | 100.00000                  | 38,600.00  | 22.00000                  | 8,492.00   | 50.00000                     | 19,300.00  |
| 0420 0536 1 0<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY,<br>GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2                 |           | 186.000<br>LF     | 25.00000                   | 4,650.00   | 15.00000                  | 2,790.00   | 20.00000                     | 3,720.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                               | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0425 0536 1 1<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3  |           | 159.000<br>LF     | 25.00000                   | 3,975.00   | 42.00000                  | 6,678.00   | 20.00000                     | 3,180.00   |
| 0430 0536 6<br>PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL   |           | 219.000<br>LF     | 20.00000                   | 4,380.00   | 25.00000                  | 5,475.00   | 17.00000                     | 3,723.00   |
| 0435 0536 7 4<br>SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST-<br>FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR<br>MOUNTING THROUGH CONCRETE<br>SURFACE  |           | 40.000<br>EA      | 210.00000                  | 8,400.00   | 350.00000                 | 14,000.00  | 93.00000                     | 3,720.00   |
| 0440 0536 8111<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, APPROACH TL-2 |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 2,500.00000                | 5,000.00   | 1,200.00000               | 2,400.00   | 1,800.00000                  | 3,600.00   |
| 0445 0536 8112<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, APPROACH TL-3 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 3,500.00000                | 3,500.00   | 1,200.00000               | 1,200.00   | 2,700.00000                  | 2,700.00   |
| 0450 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL  |           | 383.000<br>LF     | 3.00000                    | 1,149.00   | 12.00000                  | 4,596.00   | 2.00000                      | 766.00     |
| 0455 0536 85 20<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>TRAILING ANCHORAGE  |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 2,000.00000                | 4,000.00   | 2,500.00000               | 5,000.00   | 1,600.00000                  | 3,200.00   |
| 0460 0536 85 24<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL                                    |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 3,500.00000                | 3,500.00   | 2,000.00000               | 2,000.00   | 2,800.00000                  | 2,800.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                       | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |                       | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                       |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |                            |                       |                           |                       |                              |                       |
| 0465 0544 3 1<br>CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW                                   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 25,002.00000               | 25,002.00             | 4,500.00000               | 4,500.00              | 24,500.00000                 | 24,500.00             |
| 0470 0570 1 1<br>PERFORMANCE TURF  |           | 458.000<br>SY     | 6.00000                    | 2,748.00              | 25.00000                  | 11,450.00             | 8.00000                      | 3,664.00              |
| 0475 0710 11101<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"    |           | 0.220<br>GM       | 11,364.00000               | 2,500.08              | 1,250.00000               | 275.00                | 1,500.00000                  | 330.00                |
| 0480 0710 11201<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"   |           | 0.080<br>GM       | 37,500.00000               | 3,000.00              | 1,500.00000               | 120.00                | 2,000.00000                  | 160.00                |
| 0485 0999 16<br>PARTNERING, DO NOT BID<br>44146215201                          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 6,000.00000                | 6,000.00              | 6,000.00000               | 6,000.00              | 6,000.00000                  | 6,000.00              |
| 0490 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44146215201          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 101,674.08000              | 101,674.08            | 101,674.08000             | 101,674.08            | 101,674.08000                | 101,674.08            |
| <b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |                            | <b>\$2,084,754.91</b> |                           | <b>\$1,798,185.66</b> |                              | <b>\$1,311,815.96</b> |

|  |  |             |           |          |           |          |           |          |
|--|--|-------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |  |             |           |          |           |          |           |          |
| 0495 0700 1 11<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND<br>MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF |  | 8.000<br>AS | 546.00000 | 4,368.00 | 750.00000 | 6,000.00 | 600.00000 | 4,800.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0500 0700 1 60<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE  |           | 14.000<br>AS      | 31.00000                   | 434.00     | 50.00000                  | 700.00     | 50.00000                     | 700.00     |
| 0505 0700 3501<br>SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF                                       |           | 9.000<br>EA       | 409.00000                  | 3,681.00   | 300.00000                 | 2,700.00   | 325.00000                    | 2,925.00   |
| 0510 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44146215201                      |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 5,000.00000                | 5,000.00   | 5,500.00000               | 5,500.00   | 12,000.00000                 | 12,000.00  |
| 0515 0711 11125<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK |           | 65.000<br>LF      | 5.00000                    | 325.00     | 1.50000                   | 97.50      | 6.00000                      | 390.00     |
| 0520 0711 11160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL                      |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 65.00000                   | 195.00     | 250.00000                 | 750.00     | 200.00000                    | 600.00     |
| 0525 0711 11170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW                                  |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 52.00000                   | 520.00     | 50.00000                  | 500.00     | 73.00000                     | 730.00     |
| 0530 0711 14160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE                               |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 252.00000                  | 756.00     | 80.00000                  | 240.00     | 500.00000                    | 1,500.00   |
| 0535 0711 14170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW                                 |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 175.00000                  | 525.00     | 80.00000                  | 240.00     | 400.00000                    | 1,200.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |            | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |                           |            |                              |            |
| 0540 0711 14560<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED,<br>WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON<br>CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR<br>SYMBOL |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 800.00000                  | 3,200.00   | 650.00000                 | 2,600.00   | 1,000.00000                  | 4,000.00   |
| 0545 0711 16101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER<br>SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"  |           | 0.555<br>GM       | 6,000.00000                | 3,330.00   | 5,500.00000               | 3,052.50   | 4,800.00000                  | 2,664.00   |
| 0550 0711 16131<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER<br>SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP<br>OR 3-9 LANE DROP           |           | 0.247<br>GM       | 1,500.00000                | 370.50     | 3,500.00000               | 864.50     | 1,800.00000                  | 444.60     |
| 0555 0711 16201<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER<br>SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"   |           | 0.117<br>GM       | 7,000.00000                | 819.00     | 5,500.00000               | 643.50     | 5,200.00000                  | 608.40     |
| 0560 0713103101<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES   |           | 0.087<br>GM       | 40,003.00000               | 3,480.26   | 28,000.00000              | 2,436.00   | 36,000.00000                 | 3,132.00   |
| 0565 0713103131<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                                   |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 11,001.00000               | 836.08     | 10,000.00000              | 760.00     | 36,000.00000                 | 2,736.00   |
| 0570 0713103133<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"<br>WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                     |           | 0.022<br>GM       | 18,501.00000               | 407.02     | 22,000.00000              | 484.00     | 70,000.00000                 | 1,540.00   |
| 0575 0713103201<br>PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES  |           | 0.087<br>GM       | 40,003.00000               | 3,480.26   | 30,000.00000              | 2,610.00   | 30,000.00000                 | 2,610.00   |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum         | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                    | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |                    | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                    |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount         | Unit Price                | Ext Amount         | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount         |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |           |                   |                            |                    |                           |                    |                              |                    |
| 0580 0713103331<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES  |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 11,001.00000               | 836.08             | 15,000.00000              | 1,140.00           | 10,000.00000                 | 760.00             |
| 0585 0713103333<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP<br>LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE SURFACES |           | 0.022<br>GM       | 18,501.00000               | 407.02             | 22,000.00000              | 484.00             | 20,000.00000                 | 440.00             |
| <b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |                            | <b>\$32,970.22</b> |                           | <b>\$31,802.00</b> |                              | <b>\$43,780.00</b> |
| <b>SECTION: 0004 Lighting</b>  |           |                   |                            |                    |                           |                    |                              |                    |
| 0590 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                      |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 1,150.00000                | 2,300.00           | 720.00000                 | 1,440.00           | 1,100.00000                  | 2,200.00           |
| <b>0004 Lighting Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                            | <b>\$2,300.00</b>  |                           | <b>\$1,440.00</b>  |                              | <b>\$2,200.00</b>  |
| <b>SECTION: 0005 Signalization</b>   |           |                   |                            |                    |                           |                    |                              |                    |
| 0595 0630 2 11<br>CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN<br>TRENCH                           |           | 50.000<br>LF      | 24.00000                   | 1,200.00           | 42.20000                  | 2,110.00           | 13.00000                     | 650.00             |
| 0600 0632 7 2<br>SIGNAL CABLE-<br>REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL           |           | 50.000<br>LF      | 22.00000                   | 1,100.00           | 22.00000                  | 1,100.00           | 3.00000                      | 150.00             |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                        | (2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED |                        | (3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                      |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount           |
| <b>SECTION: 0005 Signalization</b>  |           |                   |                            |                        |                           |                        |                              |                      |
| 0605 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                               |           | 7.000<br>EA       | 1,043.00000                | 7,301.00               | 800.00000                 | 5,600.00               | 1,124.00000                  | 7,868.00             |
| 0610 0649 21 6<br>STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH<br>AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'               |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 50,000.00000               | 50,000.00              | 60,000.00000              | 60,000.00              | 60,000.00000                 | 60,000.00            |
| 0615 0649 26 3<br>STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,<br>REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-<br>BOLT ON ATTACHMENT |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,000.00000                | 6,000.00               | 2,400.00000               | 2,400.00               | 5,000.00000                  | 5,000.00             |
| 0620 0650 1 14<br>VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3<br>SECTION, 1 WAY  |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 5,000.00000                | 10,000.00              | 2,100.00000               | 4,200.00               | 1,250.00000                  | 2,500.00             |
| 0625 0700 3501<br>SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,000.00000                | 1,000.00               | 1,100.00000               | 1,100.00               | 500.00000                    | 500.00               |
| <b>0005 Signalization Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                            | <b>\$76,601.00</b>     |                           | <b>\$76,510.00</b>     |                              | <b>\$76,668.00</b>   |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                            | <b>\$12,200,214.29</b> |                           | <b>\$12,326,126.38</b> |                              | <b>12,600,000.00</b> |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units     | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                       | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                       |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0005 0104 11<br>FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER   |           | 225.000<br>LF         | 10.00000                               | 2,250.00   | 6.50000   | 1,462.50   |            |            |
| 0010 0110 3<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING<br>STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44146215201<br>860043                   |           | (1250.000)<br>SF (LS) | 320,000.00000                          | 320,000.00 | 40,000.00000  | 40,000.00  |            |            |
| 0015 0400 4 5<br>CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE                                       |           | 13.500<br>CY          | 2,400.00000                            | 32,400.00  | 2,500.00000   | 33,750.00  |            |            |
| 0020 0400143<br>CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE<br>SURFACE, CLASS 5                                  |           | 8,735.000<br>SF       | 2.20000                                | 19,217.00  | 2.50000   | 21,837.50  |            |            |
| 0025 0401 70 2<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX<br>MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE<br>BUTADIENE          |           | 10.000<br>CF          | 1,000.00000                            | 10,000.00  | 700.00000   | 7,000.00   |            |            |
| 0030 0403 1 17<br>EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT<br>441462-1-52-01 |           | 1,028.000<br>SY       | 85.00000                               | 87,380.00  | 48.00000  | 49,344.00  |            |            |
| 0035 0403 2 17<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR<br>CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT<br>441462-1-52-01  |           | 10.000<br>CF          | 700.00000                              | 7,000.00   | 650.00000   | 6,500.00   |            |            |
| 0040 0411 1<br>EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK<br>INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB                           |           | 1.000<br>GA           | 110.00000                              | 110.00     | 270.00000   | 270.00     |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |              | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount   |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |              |            |            |
| 0045 0411 2<br>CRACKS INJECT & SEAL-<br>STRUCTURES REHAB  |           | 11.000<br>LF      | 105.00000                              | 1,155.00   | 70.00000  | 770.00       |            |            |
| 0050 0415 1 5<br>REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE  |           | 1,600.000<br>LB   | 1.50000                                | 2,400.00   | 2.50000   | 4,000.00     |            |            |
| 0055 0458 1 21<br>BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT,<br>REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH<br>BACKER ROD |           | 224.000<br>LF     | 150.00000                              | 33,600.00  | 245.00000   | 54,880.00    |            |            |
| 0060 0460 1 5<br>STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION,<br>BASCULE LEAVES                                 |           | 71,304.000<br>LB  | 12.50000                               | 891,300.00 | 22.42000  | 1,598,635.68 |            |            |
| 0065 0460 1 6<br>STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION,<br>BASCULE PIERS                                  |           | 7,231.000<br>LB   | 16.00000                               | 115,696.00 | 25.30000  | 182,944.30   |            |            |
| 0070 0460 1 13<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS,<br>NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES                        |           | 100.000<br>LB     | 26.00000                               | 2,600.00   | 230.00000   | 23,000.00    |            |            |
| 0075 0460 1 15<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL -<br>REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS                             |           | 6,473.000<br>LB   | 50.00000                               | 323,650.00 | 25.30000  | 163,766.90   |            |            |
| 0080 0460 6 2<br>LADDERS & PLATFORMS, REHAB   |           | 12,885.000<br>LB  | 20.00000                               | 257,700.00 | 18.40000  | 237,084.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |              |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                   |  |            |   |              |            |            |
| 0085 0460 71 2<br>METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, STEEL POST<br>AND RAIL  |           | 220.000<br>LF     | 600.00000                              | 132,000.00 | 69.00000  | 15,180.00    |            |            |
| 0090 0465 2105<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN<br>LOCKS                                  |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 260,000.00000                          | 520,000.00 | 384,100.00000   | 768,200.00   |            |            |
| 0095 0465 2108<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I LIVE<br>LOAD SHOES 44146215201 860043          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 60,000.00000                           | 60,000.00  | 92,000.00000  | 92,000.00    |            |            |
| 0100 0465 2154<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I<br>HYDRAULIC POWER PACK                        |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 455,000.00000                          | 910,000.00 | 680,756.00000   | 1,361,512.00 |            |            |
| 0105 0465 2404<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION,<br>RECONDITION, TRUNION ASSEMBLY                   |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 9,000.00000                            | 36,000.00  | 6,900.00000   | 27,600.00    |            |            |
| 0110 0465 2452<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION,<br>RECONDITION, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER                 |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 26,000.00000                           | 208,000.00 | 23,000.00000  | 184,000.00   |            |            |
| 0115 0465 2605<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN<br>LOCKS |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 5,000.00000                            | 10,000.00  | 17,250.00000  | 34,500.00    |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|----------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                      |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0120 0465 2608<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, LIVE<br>LOAD SHOES 44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 4,000.00000                            | 4,000.00   | 11,500.00000  | 11,500.00  |            |            |
| 0125 0465 2654<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY &<br>CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE &<br>DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS,<br>HYDRAULIC POWER PACK               |           | 2.000<br>EA          | 10,000.00000                           | 20,000.00  | 11,500.00000  | 23,000.00  |            |            |
| 0130 0465 3 17<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT,<br>F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS   |           | 1,400.000<br>EA      | 140.00000                              | 196,000.00 | 95.53000  | 133,742.00 |            |            |
| 0135 0465 3 50<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT,<br>ADJUST  |           | 2.000<br>EA          | 25,000.00000                           | 50,000.00  | 13,800.00000  | 27,600.00  |            |            |
| 0140 0465 20<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE<br>MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR<br>44146215201 860043   |           | (228.000)<br>DA (LS) | 48,000.00000                           | 48,000.00  | 67,626.00000  | 67,626.00  |            |            |
| 0145 0465 21<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR  |           | 228.000<br>DA        | 550.00000                              | 125,400.00 | 585.00000   | 133,380.00 |            |            |
| 0150 0465 71 3<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL<br>CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44146215201<br>860043   |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 40,000.00000                           | 40,000.00  | 38,532.00000  | 38,532.00  |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum              | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |              | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |              |            |            |
|---|-----------|----------------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount   | Unit Price  | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |  |              |   |              |            |            |
| 0155 0507 70<br>ALUMINUM SIDEWALK FLOOR   |           | 1,240.000<br>SF      | 90.00000                               | 111,600.00   | 149.50000   | 185,380.00   |            |            |
| 0160 0508 2 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I   |           | 4.000<br>AS          | 28,000.00000                           | 112,000.00   | 28,837.00000  | 115,348.00   |            |            |
| 0165 0508 3 6<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE<br>& DISPOSE                               |           | 2.000<br>AS          | 2,500.00000                            | 5,000.00     | 107.00000   | 214.00       |            |            |
| 0170 0508 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL<br>EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION<br>44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 2,045,000.00000                        | 2,045,000.00 | 1,909,500.00000   | 1,909,500.00 |            |            |
| 0175 0508 72 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY<br>GENERATOR , FURNISH & INSTALL                 |           | 2.000<br>AS          | 140,000.00000                          | 280,000.00   | 286,311.00000   | 572,622.00   |            |            |
| 0180 0508 72 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE EMERGENCY<br>GENERATOR , REMOVE                            |           | 1.000<br>AS          | 12,000.00000                           | 12,000.00    | 10,570.00000  | 10,570.00    |            |            |
| 0185 0508 73 1<br>SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL 44146215201<br>860043      |           | (400.000)<br>LF (LS) | 825,000.00000                          | 825,000.00   | 856,581.00000   | 856,581.00   |            |            |
| 0190 0508 73 4<br>SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY,<br>REMOVE 44146215201 860043                    |           | (150.000)<br>LF (LS) | 26,000.00000                           | 26,000.00    | 26,909.00000  | 26,909.00    |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0195 0508 76 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN<br>MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , F&I<br>44146215201 860043    |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 565,000.00000                          | 565,000.00 | 588,240.00000   | 588,240.00 |            |            |
| 0200 0508 76 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN<br>MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , REMOVE<br>44146215201 860043 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 7,000.00000                            | 7,000.00   | 6,885.00000   | 6,885.00   |            |            |
| 0205 0508 78 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT<br>SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I<br>44146215201 860043     |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 41,000.00000                           | 41,000.00  | 42,142.00000  | 42,142.00  |            |            |
| 0210 0508 78 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT<br>SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE<br>44146215201 860043  |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 4,000.00000                            | 4,000.00   | 3,602.00000   | 3,602.00   |            |            |
| 0215 0508 79 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL<br>CONSOLE, F&I  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 204,000.00000                          | 204,000.00 | 211,231.00000   | 211,231.00 |            |            |
| 0220 0508 79 4<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL<br>CONSOLE, REMOVE                                     |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 12,000.00000                           | 12,000.00  | 12,471.00000  | 12,471.00  |            |            |
| 0225 0508 82 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL<br>PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I                      |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 124,000.00000                          | 124,000.00 | 128,862.00000   | 128,862.00 |            |            |
| 0230 0512 1 1<br>MOVABLE BRIDGE-CONTROL HOUSE,<br>RENOVATE 44146215201 860043                         |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 730,000.00000                          | 730,000.00 | 852,281.00000   | 852,281.00 |            |            |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                        | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |                        | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|---|-----------|----------------------|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount             | Unit Price  | Ext Amount             |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                      |  |                        |   |                        |            |            |
| 0235 0515 2313<br>PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING,<br>ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3                                       |           | 865.000<br>LF        | 300.00000                              | 259,500.00             | 181.55000   | 157,040.75             |            |            |
| 0240 0521 5 4<br>CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE,<br>32" VERTICAL FACE                                       |           | 480.000<br>LF        | 150.00000                              | 72,000.00              | 215.86000   | 103,612.80             |            |            |
| 0245 0561 1<br>COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL<br>STEEL 44146215201 860043  |           | (220.000)<br>TN (LS) | 1,360,000.00000                        | 1,360,000.00           | 1,237,000.00000   | 1,237,000.00           |            |            |
| 0250 0715 11211<br>LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING<br>LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM,<br>ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD |           | 2.000<br>EA          | 2,000.00000                            | 4,000.00               | 1,365.00000   | 2,730.00               |            |            |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                      |  | <b>\$11,264,958.00</b> |   | <b>\$12,366,838.43</b> |            |            |

|  |  |                      |                 |              |               |            |  |  |
|--|--|----------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>                         |  |                      |                 |              |               |            |  |  |
| 0255 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44146215201              |  | (1.000)<br>LS        | 1,300,000.00000 | 1,300,000.00 | 843,190.00000 | 843,190.00 |  |  |
| 0260 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44146215201 |  | (228.000)<br>DA (LS) | 131,000.00000   | 131,000.00   | 67,000.00000  | 67,000.00  |  |  |
| 0265 0102 14<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER              |  | 20.000<br>HR         | 65.00000        | 1,300.00     | 70.00000      | 1,400.00   |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0270 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 16,134.000<br>ED  | 0.25000                                | 4,033.50   | 0.24000   | 3,872.16   |            |            |
| 0275 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                    |           | 15,744.000<br>ED  | 0.15000                                | 2,361.60   | 0.12000   | 1,889.28   |            |            |
| 0280 0102 74 8<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN<br>LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING<br>DEVICE) |           | 6,300.000<br>FD   | 0.10000                                | 630.00     | 0.10000   | 630.00     |            |            |
| 0285 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                                   |           | 456.000<br>ED     | 6.00000                                | 2,736.00   | 6.44000   | 2,936.64   |            |            |
| 0290 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                 |           | 1,864.000<br>ED   | 11.00000                               | 20,504.00  | 11.12000  | 20,727.68  |            |            |
| 0295 0102104<br>TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND<br>MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION                       |           | 228.000<br>ED     | 14.00000                               | 3,192.00   | 5.27000   | 1,201.56   |            |            |
| 0300 0102107 1<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION<br>AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION                 |           | 228.000<br>ED     | 14.00000                               | 3,192.00   | 5.27000   | 1,201.56   |            |            |
| 0305 0102115<br>TYPE III BARRICADE   |           | 3,624.000<br>ED   | 0.35000                                | 1,268.40   | 0.29000   | 1,050.96   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                    |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0310 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER   |           | 2,641.000<br>LF    | 2.50000                                | 6,602.50   | 2.50000   | 6,602.50   |            |            |
| 0315 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM  |           | 18.000<br>EA       | 220.00000                              | 3,960.00   | 0.00000   | 0.00       |            |            |
| 0320 0107 1<br>LITTER REMOVAL  |           | 37.370<br>AC       | 45.00000                               | 1,681.65   | 115.84000   | 4,328.94   |            |            |
| 0325 0107 2<br>MOWING  |           | 25.300<br>AC       | 65.00000                               | 1,644.50   | 346.84000   | 8,775.05   |            |            |
| 0330 0108 1<br>MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-<br>INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT<br>MONITORING 44146215201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 5,000.00000                            | 5,000.00   | 20,697.00000  | 20,697.00  |            |            |
| 0335 0108 2<br>MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-<br>VIBRATION MONITORING 44146215201                    |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 7,000.00000                            | 7,000.00   | 20,697.00000  | 20,697.00  |            |            |
| 0340 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44146215201   |           | (0.120)<br>AC (LS) | 12,000.00000                           | 12,000.00  | 5,000.00000   | 5,000.00   |            |            |
| 0345 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE   |           | 391.000<br>SY      | 24.00000                               | 9,384.00   | 25.00000  | 9,775.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum      | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0350 0120 1<br>REGULAR EXCAVATION   |           | 5.600<br>CY       | 500.00000                              | 2,800.00   | 292.50000   | 1,638.00   |            |            |
| 0355 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT   |           | 1.400<br>CY       | 300.00000                              | 420.00     | 702.00000   | 982.80     |            |            |
| 0360 0160 4<br>TYPE B STABILIZATION   |           | 57.000<br>SY      | 40.00000                               | 2,280.00   | 427.00000   | 24,339.00  |            |            |
| 0365 0285706<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06  |           | 57.000<br>SY      | 40.00000                               | 2,280.00   | 438.00000   | 24,966.00  |            |            |
| 0370 0327 70 6<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH            |           | 5,644.000<br>SY   | 3.50000                                | 19,754.00  | 3.51000   | 19,810.44  |            |            |
| 0375 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 470.000<br>TN     | 200.00000                              | 94,000.00  | 193.05000   | 90,733.50  |            |            |
| 0380 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                       |           | 2.200<br>TN       | 500.00000                              | 1,100.00   | 680.00000   | 1,496.00   |            |            |
| 0385 0425 5<br>MANHOLE, ADJUST  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,000.00000                            | 1,000.00   | 2,925.00000   | 2,925.00   |            |            |
| 0390 0425 6<br>VALVE BOXES, ADJUST  |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 750.00000                              | 3,000.00   | 1,989.00000   | 7,956.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0395 0515 2313<br>PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING,<br>ALUMINUM, 42" TYPE 3        |           | 292.000<br>LF     | 300.00000                              | 87,600.00  | 164.00000   | 47,888.00  |            |            |
| 0400 0520 1 10<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                               |           | 406.000<br>LF     | 30.00000                               | 12,180.00  | 21.06000  | 8,550.36   |            |            |
| 0405 0520 2 4<br>CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D   |           | 76.000<br>LF      | 27.00000                               | 2,052.00   | 17.55000  | 1,333.80   |            |            |
| 0410 0521 72 40<br>SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 38"<br>OR 44" HEIGHT             |           | 58.000<br>LF      | 180.00000                              | 10,440.00  | 455.71000   | 26,431.18  |            |            |
| 0415 0522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK                    |           | 386.000<br>SY     | 65.00000                               | 25,090.00  | 52.65000  | 20,322.90  |            |            |
| 0420 0536 1 0<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY,<br>GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2                 |           | 186.000<br>LF     | 22.00000                               | 4,092.00   | 21.16000  | 3,935.76   |            |            |
| 0425 0536 1 1<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3                              |           | 159.000<br>LF     | 23.00000                               | 3,657.00   | 21.60000  | 3,434.40   |            |            |
| 0430 0536 6<br>PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL   |           | 219.000<br>LF     | 20.00000                               | 4,380.00   | 18.07000  | 3,957.33   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                               | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0435 0536 7 4<br>SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST-<br>FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR<br>MOUNTING THROUGH CONCRETE<br>SURFACE  |           | 40.000<br>EA      | 100.00000                              | 4,000.00   | 102.97000   | 4,118.80   |            |            |
| 0440 0536 8111<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, APPROACH TL-2 |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 2,000.00000                            | 4,000.00   | 1,982.00000   | 3,964.00   |            |            |
| 0445 0536 8112<br>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-<br>001, APPROACH TL-3 |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 3,000.00000                            | 3,000.00   | 2,906.00000   | 2,906.00   |            |            |
| 0450 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL  |           | 383.000<br>LF     | 3.00000                                | 1,149.00   | 1.68000   | 643.44     |            |            |
| 0455 0536 85 20<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>TRAILING ANCHORAGE  |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 1,700.00000                            | 3,400.00   | 1,698.00000   | 3,396.00   |            |            |
| 0460 0536 85 24<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL                                    |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 3,000.00000                            | 3,000.00   | 2,947.00000   | 2,947.00   |            |            |
| 0465 0544 3 1<br>CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 26,000.00000                           | 26,000.00  | 26,280.00000  | 26,280.00  |            |            |
| 0470 0570 1 1<br>PERFORMANCE TURF  |           | 458.000<br>SY     | 4.00000                                | 1,832.00   | 6.00000   | 2,748.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                       | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |                       |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount            | Unit Price  | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |                       |   |                       |            |            |
| 0475 0710 11101<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"    |           | 0.220<br>GM       | 1,100.00000                            | 242.00                | 1,140.75000   | 250.97                |            |            |
| 0480 0710 11201<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"   |           | 0.080<br>GM       | 1,100.00000                            | 88.00                 | 1,140.75000   | 91.26                 |            |            |
| 0485 0999 16<br>PARTNERING, DO NOT BID<br>44146215201                          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 6,000.00000                            | 6,000.00              | 6,000.00000   | 6,000.00              |            |            |
| 0490 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44146215201          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 101,674.08000                          | 101,674.08            | 101,674.08000   | 101,674.08            |            |            |
| <b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |  | <b>\$1,948,000.23</b> |   | <b>\$1,466,695.35</b> |            |            |

|  |  |              |           |          |           |          |  |  |
|--|--|--------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |  |              |           |          |           |          |  |  |
| 0495 0700 1 11<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND<br>MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF |  | 8.000<br>AS  | 750.00000 | 6,000.00 | 805.00000 | 6,440.00 |  |  |
| 0500 0700 1 60<br>SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE                           |  | 14.000<br>AS | 50.00000  | 700.00   | 45.16000  | 632.24   |  |  |
| 0505 0700 3501<br>SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF                  |  | 9.000<br>EA  | 330.00000 | 2,970.00 | 342.00000 | 3,078.00 |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0510 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44146215201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 4,500.00000                            | 4,500.00   | 4,426.00000   | 4,426.00   |            |            |
| 0515 0711 11125<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK                      |           | 65.000<br>LF      | 4.00000                                | 260.00     | 3.86000   | 250.90     |            |            |
| 0520 0711 11160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL   |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 55.00000                               | 165.00     | 58.50000  | 175.50     |            |            |
| 0525 0711 11170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW   |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 45.00000                               | 450.00     | 46.80000  | 468.00     |            |            |
| 0530 0711 14160<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE  |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 220.00000                              | 660.00     | 228.15000   | 684.45     |            |            |
| 0535 0711 14170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW  |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 150.00000                              | 450.00     | 157.95000   | 473.85     |            |            |
| 0540 0711 14560<br>THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 650.00000                              | 2,600.00   | 707.85000   | 2,831.40   |            |            |
| 0545 0711 16101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                                    |           | 0.555<br>GM       | 5,500.00000                            | 3,052.50   | 5,791.50000   | 3,214.28   |            |            |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                          | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>  |           |                   |  |            |   |            |            |            |
| 0550 0711 16131<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP |           | 0.247<br>GM       | 1,300.00000                            | 321.10     | 1,386.45000   | 342.45     |            |            |
| 0555 0711 16201<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                            |           | 0.117<br>GM       | 5,500.00000                            | 643.50     | 5,791.50000   | 677.61     |            |            |
| 0560 0713103101<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES                                |           | 0.087<br>GM       | 33,000.00000                           | 2,871.00   | 35,275.50000  | 3,068.97   |            |            |
| 0565 0713103131<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES                         |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 9,000.00000                            | 684.00     | 9,535.50000   | 724.70     |            |            |
| 0570 0713103133<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES           |           | 0.022<br>GM       | 15,000.00000                           | 330.00     | 16,438.50000  | 361.65     |            |            |
| 0575 0713103201<br>PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES                               |           | 0.087<br>GM       | 33,000.00000                           | 2,871.00   | 35,275.50000  | 3,068.97   |            |            |
| 0580 0713103331<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES                         |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 9,000.00000                            | 684.00     | 9,535.50000   | 724.70     |            |            |
| 0585 0713103333<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE SURFACES                     |           | 0.022<br>GM       | 15,000.00000                           | 330.00     | 16,438.50000  | 361.65     |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

**SECTION: 0003 Signing**

**0003 Signing Section Totals: \$30,542.10 \$32,005.32**

**SECTION: 0004 Lighting**

|   |  |       |             |          |             |          |  |  |
|---|--|-------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|--|--|
| 0590 0635 2 11                                  |  | 2.000 | 1,100.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1,121.00000 | 2,242.00 |  |  |
| PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE |  | EA    |             |          |             |          |  |  |

**0004 Lighting Section Totals: \$2,200.00 \$2,242.00**

**SECTION: 0005 Signalization**

|   |  |        |              |           |              |           |  |  |
|---|--|--------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--|--|
| 0595 0630 2 11  |  | 50.000 | 12.00000     | 600.00    | 13.22000     | 661.00    |  |  |
| CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN<br>TRENCH                      |  | LF     |              |           |              |           |  |  |
| 0600 0632 7 2   |  | 50.000 | 2.50000      | 125.00    | 2.34000      | 117.00    |  |  |
| SIGNAL CABLE-<br>REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL     |  | LF     |              |           |              |           |  |  |
| 0605 0635 2 11  |  | 7.000  | 1,100.00000  | 7,700.00  | 1,144.26000  | 8,009.82  |  |  |
| PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                 |  | EA     |              |           |              |           |  |  |
| 0610 0649 21 6  |  | 1.000  | 68,000.00000 | 68,000.00 | 61,865.00000 | 61,865.00 |  |  |
| STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH<br>AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50' |  | EA     |              |           |              |           |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 007

Contract: E4U99

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                        | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY OF PINELLAS<br>COUNTY, INC. |                        |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount             | Unit Price  | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0005 Signalization</b>  |           |                   |  |                        |   |                        |            |            |
| 0615 0649 26 3<br>STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,<br>REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-<br>BOLT ON ATTACHMENT |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 5,000.00000                            | 5,000.00               | 4,967.00000   | 4,967.00               |            |            |
| 0620 0650 1 14<br>VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3<br>SECTION, 1 WAY  |           | 2.000<br>AS       | 1,100.00000                            | 2,200.00               | 1,228.00000   | 2,456.00               |            |            |
| 0625 0700 3501<br>SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 350.00000                              | 350.00                 | 386.00000   | 386.00                 |            |            |
| <b>0005 Signalization Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |  | <b>\$83,975.00</b>     |   | <b>\$78,461.82</b>     |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |  | <b>\$13,329,675.33</b> |   | <b>\$13,946,242.92</b> |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04210507 May 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E4U99

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*